
EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION
2009 President Mike Cross, Horsham Cycling

 The result of the 2 UP Team Time Trial 5th April 2009
(Held over a course of approx. 24 miles)

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Timekeepers: Les Hayman Southborough & District Wheelers
Warwick Dunford Southborough & District Wheelers

Event Secretary: Graham Hills, Delaware, Beresford Road, 
Goudhurst, Kent TN17 1DN

  (01580) 211766 [email: graham_hills@hotmail.co.uk]

PRIZE WINNERS

Scratch 
1st Sebastian Ader/Patrick Brennan a3crg 00:53:32 £40.00
2nd Steve Calland/Marc Clothier South Downs Bikes 00:55:27 £30.00
3rd Dave Pollard/James Brickell In Gear Quickvit RT 00:55:31 £24.00
4th Chris Stocks/Jonathan Coleman a3crg 00:56:10 £20.00
5th Andy Cox/Mark Winton Lewes Wanderers 00:56:37 £16.00

Vets on Age Standard (Taken on average)
1st Stuart Medhurst/Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC 09:39 £24.00
2nd Richard Woodward/Paul Winkley East Grinstead CC 08:05 £20.00
3rd Chris Stocks/Jonathan Coleman a3crg 07:39 £16.00

Women's Team
1st Danielle Archer/Linda Stocks a3crg 01:12:56 £16.00

Junior Team
1st James Bowtell/Oliver Wilmot In Gear Development 01:02:21 £16.00

Mixed one Junior
1st Cameron Carthew/James King In Gear Development 01:03:45 £16.00

Mixed one Woman
1st Michael Leonard/Clare Leonard Brighton Mitre 01:05:08 £16.00
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FULL RESULT

Bib 
No

Pos Name Club/Team Cat Scratch 
Time

VAS

59 1 Sebastian Ader a3crg 00:53:32
60 1 Patrick Brennan a3crg
61 2 Steve Calland South Downs Bikes 00:55:27
62 2 Marc Clothier South Downs Bikes
39 3 Dave Pollard In Gear Quickvit RT 00:55:31
40 3 James Brickell In Gear Quickvit RT
65 4 Chris Stocks a3crg V 00:56:10 07:39
66 4 Jonathan Coleman a3crg V
19 5 Andy Cox Lewes Wanderers 00:56:37
20 5 Mark Winton Lewes Wanderers
29 6 Paul Byford GS Stella V 00:56:46 07:31
30 6 Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V
51 7 Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers CC V 00:56:50 09:39
52 7 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers CC V
9 8 Alan MacInnes East Grinstead CC 00:57:44
10 8 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC
41 9 Steven Woodbridge GS Stella 00:58:29
42 9 Anthony Reeves GS Stella
11 10 Dan Henchy Hastings & St Leonards CC 00:59:02
12 10 Chris Chapman Hastings & St Leonards CC
67 11 David Earl Hastings & St Leonards CC V 00:59:11 05:06
68 11 Jamie Beale Hastings & St Leonards CC V
21 12 Richard Woodward East Grinstead CC V 00:59:40 08:05
22 12 Paul Winkley East Grinstead CC V
31 13 James Stone West Kent RC 00:59:48
32 13 Chris Hodge Brighton Excelsior CC
53 14 Adam Gent In Gear Development 01:00:43
54 14 Jake Butler In Gear Development
15 15 Steve Willis Eastbourne Rovers CC 01:02:06
16 15 Matthew Scott Eastbourne Rovers CC
57 16 James Bowtell In Gear Development J 01:02:21
58 16 Oliver Wilmot In Gear Development J
33 17 Cameron Carthew In Gear Development J 01:03:45
34 17 James King In Gear Development
3 18 Darren Newman VC In Gear 01:03:58
4 18 Sam Dix VC In Gear



55 19 Roger Watts Lewes Wanderers 01:04:21
56 19 Richard Traner Lewes Wanderers
63 20 Ian Craig Lewes Wanderers CC V 01:04:28 01:02
64 20 Bruce English Lewes Wanderers CC V
43 21 David Cox Eastbourne Rovers CC V 01:04:44 07:11
44 21 Kevin Burton Eastbourne Rovers CC V
5 22 Michael Leonard Brighton Mitre 01:05:08
6 22 Clare Leonard Brighton Mitre W
13 23 Rupert Robin Brighton Mitre V 01:06:16 01:16
14 23 Alan Tilbury Brighton Mitre V
45 24 Elliot Tabraham-Dowers In Gear Development J 01:07:49
46 24 Sam Cheesman In Gear Development J
35 25 Harriet Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC WJ 01:09:48
36 25 Jamie Lowden Lewes Wanderers CC
27 26 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC V 01:10:01 01:22
28 26 Greg Blackwell Hastings & St Leonards CC V
23 27 Barry Packman V C Meudon V 01:10:36
24 27 Elliott Porter V C Meudon J
17 28 Tom Bowering In Gear Development J 01:11:40
18 28 Sara Gent In Gear Development WJ
25 29 Danielle Archer a3crg W 01:12:56
26 29 Linda Stocks a3crg W
7 30 Horry Hemsley Lewes Wanderers V 01:14:34 -01:26
8 30 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers V
47 31 Ian Essex Brighton Excelsior CC V 01:16:21 -00:20
48 31 Elaine Scott Brighton Excelsior CC VW
37 32 Dave Parker Southborough Wheelers V 01:18:22 02:35
38 32 Mike Daniels San Fairy Ann V
49 33 Jon Sharples In Gear Quickvit RT DNF
50 33 Richard Gifford In Gear Quickvit RT DNF

Solo and Other Riders

1 Peter Rowe Southborough Wheelers DNS  Apol
2 Neil Quarmby Southborough Wheelers Solo 01:03:04

NOTES & ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Thanks to all the helpers: Peter & David Watson pushed off at the start, Catherine Hills & Peter Rowe for 
the tea bar. Also to the marshals, all from the Southborough Wheelers, Diane Hayman, Tom Gordon, 
Peter Collyer, Steven Boyle, Ian Turner, Doug Finch and Nigel Smith.

Finally, thanks to all those who rode the event, I hope you will ride again next year.



ESCA points for Indivduals and Clubs
Individual Points 480

Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points

Dave Pollard In-Gear Quickvit RT V 00:55:31 1 30

James Brickell In-Gear Quickvit RT S 00:55:31 1 30

Andy Cox Lewes Wanderers S 00:56:37 3 28

Mark Winton Lewes Wanderers S 00:56:37 3 28

Paul Byford GS Stella V 00:56:46 5 26

Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V 00:56:46 5 26

Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers V 00:56:50 7 24

Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers V 00:56:50 7 24

Alan MacInnes East Grinstead CC S 00:57:44 9 22

Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V 00:57:44 9 22

Anthony Reeves GS Stella S 00:58:29 11 20

Steven Woodbridge GS Stella S 00:58:29 11 20

Chris Chapman Hastings & St L CC V 00:59:02 13 18

Dan Henchy Hastings & St L CC S 00:59:02 13 18

David Earl Hastings & St L CC V 00:59:11 15 16

Jamie Beale Hastings & St L CC V 00:59:11 15 16

Paul Winkley East Grinstead CC V 00:59:40 17 14

Richard Woodward East Grinstead CC V 00:59:40 17 14

Adam Gent In-Gear Dev Squad S 01:00:43 19 12

Jake Butler In-Gear Dev Squad S 01:00:43 19 12

Matthew Scott Eastbourne Rovers V 01:02:06 21 10

Steve Willis Eastbourne Rovers S 01:02:06 21 10

James Bowtell In-Gear Dev Squad J 01:02:21 23 8

Oliver Wilmot In-Gear Dev Squad J 01:02:21 23 8

Cameron Carthew In-Gear Dev Squad J 01:03:45 25 6

James King In-Gear Dev Squad S 01:03:45 25 6

Darren Newman VC In-Gear V 01:03:58 27 4

Sam Dix VC In-Gear S 01:03:58 27 4

Richard Traner Lewes Wanderers V 01:04:21 29 2

Roger Watts Lewes Wanderers S 01:04:21 29 2

Club Points 480 Brighton Excelsior 9 0

Club Rank Points Brighton Excelsior 9 0

GS Stella 1 92 Brighton Mitre 9 0

East Grinstead CC 2 72 Central Sussex CC 9 0

Eastbourne Rovers 3 68 Crawley CC 9 0

Hastings & St L CC 3 68 Crawley Wheelers 9 0

In-Gear Quickvit RT 5 60 East Grinstead TC 9 0

Lewes Wanderers 5 60 Horsham Cycling 9 0

In-Gear Dev Squad 7 52 Rye Wheelers 9 0

VC In-Gear 8 8 Southborough Wheelers 9 0

21st Century Airports CT 9 0 Sussex Nomads 9 0

Bayeux Landscapes 9 0 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 9 0

Bodyworks XTC Tri Store 9 0 Worthing Excelsior 9 0


